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1.0 Job Listing Websites

1.1 Geography

The Canadian Association of Geographers Job Postings (academic): http://ottawa.ca/en/city-
hall/jobs-city/summer-student-employment-program

Geographylobs.ca: http://www.geographyjobs.ca/

1.2 Environmental

Canadian Environmental Network: http://jobs.rcen.ca/

ECO Canada: http://www.eco.ca/viewjobs/

Environmental Jobs and Careers: http://ejobs.org/

FoodWork.ca: http://www.foodwork.ca/jobs.php?level=all

GoodWork: http://www.goodwork.ca/jobs

Ontario Environment Network: http://oen.ca/index.php?page=jobs-volunteering
WorkCabin: http://www.workcabin.ca/

1.3 Geomatics

Canadian GIS & Geomatics Geo Employment Resources: http://gisjobs.ca/
Career Beacon (has a lot of geomatics job postings, most in the Maritimes):
http://www.careerbeacon.com/Geomatics---Geoscience-Technologies/lang=en
Geomatics Canada: http://geomaticscanada.com/

GoGeomatics: http://gogeomatics.ca/

URISA Ontario: http://www.urisaoc.ca/JobBoard.asp

1.4 Planning
Canadian Institute of Planners: http://www.cip-
icu.ca/web/la/en/pa/403ESEFB18A5462B95A7BC207C1A3FF8/template.asp

1.5 Non-Profit
Charity Village: http://charityvillage.com/

1.6 International Development

DevNetJobs.org: http://www.devnetjobs.org/default.aspx

International Development Research Centre (IDRC):
http://www.idrc.ca/EN/AboutUs/Careers/Pages/default.aspx

Ontario Council for International Cooperation (employment and volunteer positions):
http://www.ocic.on.ca/opportunities

United Nations Development Program:
http://www.undp.org/content/undp/en/home/operations/jobs.html

United Nations: https://careers.un.org/lbw/Home.aspx
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1.7 Ecotourism
Ontario Ecotourism: http://www.toes.ca/?page id=242

1.8 Other
TalentEgg: http://talentegg.ca/find-a-job/
Service Canada’s Job Bank: http://www.jobbank.gc.ca/intro-eng.aspx
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2.0 Government Agencies

2.1 Federal

Federal Jobs: http://jobs-emplois.gc.ca/index-eng.htm

Post-Secondary Recruitment Program: http://jobs-emplois.gc.ca/psr-rp/index-eng.php
Federal Student Work Experience Program (FSWEP): http://jobs-emplois.gc.ca/fswep-
pfete/index-eng.php

Federal Government’s Research Affiliate Program: http://jobs-emplois.gc.ca/rap-par/index-
eng.php

Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation (Crown Corporation): http://www.cmhc-
schl.gc.ca/en/corp/ca/index.cfm

Defence Construction Canada (Crown Corporation): http://www.dcc-
cdc.gc.ca/english/careers.html

Elections Canada:
http://www.elections.ca/content.aspx?section=emp&document=index&lang=e

2.2 Provincial

Ontario Public Service Careers: http://www.gojobs.gov.on.ca/

Ontario Internship Program:
https://www.internship.gov.on.ca/MBS/sdb/intern.nsf/LkpWebContent/ePublishedHOME
Ministry of Natural Resources Internship Programs:
http://www.mnr.gov.on.ca/en/Business/Youth/2ColumnSubPage/STELO1 130142.html
Ministry of Environment:
http://www.ene.gov.on.ca/environment/en/about/careers/index.htm?utm_source=shortlinks
&utm medium=web&utm campaign=ka23#2 (postings are listed on OPSC website)
Quebec Public Service Careers:
http://placement.emploiquebec.net/mbe/ut/rechroffr/erechroffr.asp?CL=english

2.3 Municipal

City of Ottawa: http://ottawa.ca/en/city-hall/jobs-city

City of Ottawa Summer Student Employment Program: http://ottawa.ca/en/city-hall/jobs-
city/summer-student-employment-program

Ville de Gatineau: http://www.gatineau.ca/page.asp?p=guichet _municipal/carrieres/emplois
Ottawa-Carleton District School Board: http://www.ocdsb.ca/ab-ocdsb/wh/pages/default.aspx
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3.0 Private Sector Companies

3.1 Consulting Companies

AECOM: http://www.aecom.com/Careers

Altus Group: http://www.clayton-research.com/Join_Qur _Team

Burnside: http://www.rjburnside.com/careers.html

CAE: http://www.cae.com/careers/

CH2M Hill: http://www.careers.ch2m.com/worldwide/en/

Conestoga-Rovers & Associates:
http://www.craworld.com/en/careers/Careers.asp? mid =13041

Cowater International Inc: http://www.cowater.com/jobs.cfm

Delcan: http://www.delcancareers.com/Homepage.aspx

The Delphi Group: http://delphi.ca/company/careers/

Dillon Consulting: http://www.dillon.ca/html/emp opp.html

DNV GL: http://www.dnvgl.com/careers/default.aspx

DST Consulting Engineers: http://www.dstgroup.com/careers/

ESSA Technologies: http://essa.com/about/careers/

exp: http://www.exp.com/en/careers

Franz Environmental Inc.: http://www.franzenvironmental.com/careers/careers
Golder Associates: http://www.golder.ca/en/modules.php?name=Pages&sp id=997
Greenough Environmental Consulting: http://greenough.ca/careers.aspx

HDR: http://www.hdrinc.com/careers

J. F. Sabourin & Associates Inc: http://www.jfsa.com/civil-engineering-careers.php
IBI Group: http://www.ibigroup.com/careers/

ICF International: http://www.icfi.com/careers

Merrick: http://www.merrick.com/Careers

Morrison Hershfield: http://www.morrisonhershfield.com/careers/Pages/default.aspx
MMM Group: http://www.mmm.ca/Careers/Careers.aspx

Pinchin Environmental: http://www.pinchin.com/corporate/careers

SENES: http://www.senes.ca/careers.html

SNC Lavalin: https://rbecv.snclavalin.com/public/search.aspx

Soil Engineers Ltd: http://www.soilengineersltd.com/careers.html

Stantec: http://www.stantec.com/careers.html

Stratos: http://www.stratos-sts.com/about/careers/

S2S Environmental Inc: http://www.s2se.com/careers.php

TERA Environmental Consultants: http://www.teraenv.com/careers.php
Terrapex: http://www.terrapex.com/careers.asp

Tetra Tech: http://www.tetratech.com/careers.html

R.V. Anderson Associates Ltd: http://careers.rvanderson.com/

WESA: http://www.wesa.ca/en/company/careers.html

WSP: http://mycareer-canada.wspgroup.com/



http://www.aecom.com/Careers
http://www.clayton-research.com/Join_Our_Team
http://www.rjburnside.com/careers.html
http://www.cae.com/careers/
http://www.careers.ch2m.com/worldwide/en/
http://www.craworld.com/en/careers/Careers.asp?_mid_=13041
http://www.cowater.com/jobs.cfm
http://www.delcancareers.com/Homepage.aspx
http://delphi.ca/company/careers/
http://www.dillon.ca/html/emp_opp.html
http://www.dnvgl.com/careers/default.aspx
http://www.dstgroup.com/careers/
http://essa.com/about/careers/
http://www.exp.com/en/careers
http://www.franzenvironmental.com/careers/careers
http://www.golder.ca/en/modules.php?name=Pages&sp_id=997
http://greenough.ca/careers.aspx
http://www.hdrinc.com/careers
http://www.jfsa.com/civil-engineering-careers.php
http://www.ibigroup.com/careers/
http://www.icfi.com/careers
http://www.merrick.com/Careers
http://www.morrisonhershfield.com/careers/Pages/default.aspx
http://www.mmm.ca/Careers/Careers.aspx
http://www.pinchin.com/corporate/careers
http://www.senes.ca/careers.html
https://rbcv.snclavalin.com/public/search.aspx
http://www.soilengineersltd.com/careers.html
http://www.stantec.com/careers.html
http://www.stratos-sts.com/about/careers/
http://www.s2se.com/careers.php
http://www.teraenv.com/careers.php
http://www.terrapex.com/careers.asp
http://www.tetratech.com/careers.html
http://careers.rvanderson.com/
http://www.wesa.ca/en/company/careers.html
http://mycareer-canada.wspgroup.com/

3.2 Geomatics / Mapping Companies

Canadian Geographic: http://www.canadiangeographic.ca/careers/

Canadian Cartographics Corporation: http://www.cccmaps.com/

DM Solutions Group: http://www.dmsolutions.ca/company/careers/

DMTI Spatial: http://www.dmtispatial.com/Careers.html

Earth-to-Map GIS: http://www.e2mgis.com/e2mportal/Default.aspx?tabid=141&language=en-
us

Environics Analytics: http://www.environicsanalytics.ca/environics-analytics/about-us/careers

Esri Canada: http://www.esri.ca/en/job-postings

Focus: http://www.focus.ca/join-our-team

GeoDigital: http://www.geodigital.com/template b.cfm?id=17&action=published

Lim Geomatics: http://www.limgeomatics.com/careers.html

MapArt: http://mapartmaps.com/

MDA Geospatial Services: http://www.mdacorporation.com/corporate/careers/index new.cfm
Millennium Geomatics Ltd: http://www.millenniumgeomatics.ca/careers

PCl Geomatics: http://www.pcigeomatics.com/our-company/careers

Precision Geomatics Inc: http://precisiongeo.ca/?page id=938

Tecterra: http://www.tecterra.com/careers.html

Universal Geomatics Solutions: http://usigroup.ca/careers.html

3.3 Utility Companies

Hydro One: http://www.hydroone.com/Careers/Pages/Default.aspx

Hydro Ottawa: https://www.hydroottawa.com/careers/

Planview Utility Services Ltd: http://planview.ca/careers/

Toronto Hydro: https://www.torontohydro.com/SITES/CORPORATE/Pages/Careers.aspx
Valard: http://www.valard.com/careers.aspx

3.4 Environmental Analytical Services

Maxxam: http://maxxam.ca/about-maxxam/laboratory-careers
Paracel Laboratories Inc: https://www.paracellabs.com/about/careers
Testmark Laboratories Ltd: http://www.testmark.ca/careers/

3.5 Real Estate Services

Colliers International: https://www.collierscanada.com/en/Careers

Ontario Realty Corporation (Infrastructure Ontario):
http://www.infrastructureontario.ca/templates/Careers.aspx?langtype=1033

3.6 Other

Wasteco: http://www.wastecogroup.com/about us careers.php
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4.0 Non-Profit Organizations

4.1 Environmental

Canadian Organic Growers: http://www.cog.ca/Get-

involved/jobs and volunteering opportunities/

Canadian Parks and Wilderness Society (CPAWS): http://cpaws.org/about/jobs

Canadian Wildlife Federation: http://www.cwf-fcf.org/en/about-cwf/jobs/

Canopy: http://canopyplanet.org/get-Involved/jobs/

Conservation Ontario (postings for all Conservation Authorities): http://www.conservation-
ontario.on.ca/jobs/index.html

The David Suzuki Foundation: http://www.davidsuzuki.org/about/employment/

Ducks Unlimited: http://www.ducks.ca/who-we-are/careers/

Earth Day Canada: http://www.earthday.ca/jobs

Ecolustice: http://www.ecojustice.ca/about/jobs

Environmental Defence: http://environmentaldefence.ca/jobs

Evergreen: http://www.evergreen.ca/en/careers

Greenpeace: http://www.greenpeace.org/canada/en/About-us/Employment/

The Jane Goodall Institute of Canada: http://www.janegoodall.ca/about-work-careers.php
Nature Canada: http://www.naturecanada.ca/about careers.asp

Nature Conservancy of Canada: http://www.natureconservancy.ca/en/who-we-are/work-with-
us/

Ottawa Riverkeeper: http://ottawariverkeeper.ca/get involved/job opportunities 1/

The Pembina Institute: http://www.pembina.org/careers

Recycling Council of Ontario: https://www.rco.on.ca/job _board

Rideau Valley Conservation Authority: http://www.rvca.ca/news/employment.html

Sierra Club of Canada: http://www.sierraclub.ca/en/national/getinvolved/employment.html
The Wilderness Committee: https://wildernesscommittee.org/who we are/employment
Wildlife Conservation Society Canada: http://wcscanada.org/

World Wildlife Fund Canada: http://www.wwf.ca/about us/careers/

4.2 International Development

Canada World Youth: http://canadaworldyouth.org/about/jobs/

CARE Canada: http://care.ca/about-us/careers

CECI: http://www.ceci.ca/en/get-involved/employment/

Crossroads International: http://www.cintl.org/page.aspx?pid=408

Cuso International (Volunteer positions): http://www.cusointernational.org/volunteer
Free the Children: http://www.freethechildren.com/about-us/careers/

Oxfam Canada: http://www.oxfam.ca/get-involved/work-with-oxfam

World University Service of Canada (Volunteer positions): http://wusc.ca/en/volunteer-
overseas

Youth Challenge International (Volunteer positions):
http://www.yci.org/html/volunteer/globally/
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4.3 Other

Assembly of First Nations: http://www.afn.ca/index.php/en/employment-opportunities
Canadian Urban Institute: http://www.canurb.com/who-we-are/careers-internships/
Food Secure Canada: http://foodsecurecanada.org/who-we-are/opportunities

Habitat for Humanity Canada: http://www.habitat.ca/en/about/careers

International Institute for Sustainable Development:
http://www.iisd.org/about/employment.asp

Outward Bound Canada: http://www.outwardbound.ca/getText.asp?type=Pages&|D=44
The Council of Canadians: http://www.canadians.org/jobs
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